SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

- 2	THE OROWNING DEP	TT WORKS				
, 2)	PROVINCIAL GOVE /LOCAL COVER OF	TT. <u>WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT</u>				
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	THER LOCAL GOVERNMENT (CDGK)				
4).		MPA PRIORITY PROGRAMME				
5).		088/2010-11				
	Beschi Honor Contract	Providing & Laying Polyethylene pipe 110 mm.				
6),	FORUM THAT ADDISON	Line to Improvement of Water Supply System in				
7).	TENDER ESTIMATION	Sector-50 / B in Area UC-05, Korangi Town. 1E P & D GOVERNMENT OF SINDII				
8).	그는 그	2.420 Million				
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For Civil Works only)	2.469 Million				
9).	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & COMPARE)	PUR COUNTY				
10),	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	PER CONTRACT) 60 (Days)				
11).	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOI (Attach list of buyers)	25-06-2011 at (02::30 PM) LD <u>03 Nos</u>				
12).	NUMBER OF RIDS DECEMBER					
13),	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT	Nos				
14).	BID EVALUATION REPORT	ETIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03 Nos				
	(Enclose a copy)	_(Attached)				
15).	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSI	ero se				
	OF THE SUCCESSI	FUL BIDDER MANALD Construction				
16).	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	*				
7).	RANKING OF SUCCESSES AND	Rs.24,07,650/-				
	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 nd EVALUATION BID)	M.s.M.D.Construction M/s.J.M. Khan & Brothers M/s.Hi-Taker Construction				
8). /	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:- (TIC					
a	- SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOP	E PROCEDURE				
ь). SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOP	E PROCEDURE				
e)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROGRESS					
		REX				
(d)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE OF	IDDING PROCEDURE X				

. 3





PE	LEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF P MERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTI	IATION	ETC. WITH	BRIEF REZ	SONS:
D). APPRO	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	CT <u>D</u> C	O/Adminis	trator,	
	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN				AN?
/	* (**)		Yes 🗸	No	
21). ADVE	ERTISEMENT:				
j. jū	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA's tender number)	Yes No	√_4666 2011		
ii).	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)		✓ Daily Liman & Muqadma on 09-06-2011 & Others News PApers		1.6
	19	No			ł
22). NATU	JRE OF CONTRACT		Local 🗸	Int.	Ti .
WAS	ETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN es, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes	No.	
WAS	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN es, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes	No V	
25). WHE MET	ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	FY WAS DING?	OBTAINE Yes	FOR USIN No ✓	(,)
26). WAS	S BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDERS		No	
27) WH EVA	BETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWE ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in case	EST of consu	Yes 🗸	No	
28). WH	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH!	NICALL	Y COMPLA	INT?	
20). Will	ETTER THE SOCIETA OF COORDINATION OF THE		+111	No	
	ETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED? res, enclose a copy)		Yes	No V	0 =
	ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR (E TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOTE.	Yes 🗸	TRE READ	CT DO
	NETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN tach copy of the bid evaluation report)	N TO A	LL BIDDER	\$? No!	
	Y COMPLAINTS RECEIVED yes, result thereof)	Y	es 0		

	(If yes, give details)	Yes		
		No	<u></u>	
4).	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes		5,4
	(If yes, give reasons)		✓_	
i).	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes		- 11/11/B/0050
	(If yes, give details)	No	<u> </u>	
6	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH.	AT THE S	SELECTED	FIRM IS NO
1.				
5	BLACK LISTED?		Yes ✓	_ No
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F	ROCURI	OCURING EMENT? IF	AGENCY TO
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF	ROCURI	OCURING EMENT2 IF OAD.	AGENCY TO
7).	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PREMISE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT	PROCURI L. IF ABR	OCURING MENT? IF OAD. Yes	AGENCY TO SO, DETAIL No
7).	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILI	PROCURI L. IF ABR	OCURING EMENT? IF OAD. Yes ADVANCI	AGENCY TO SO, DETAIL No \\ \ <u>✓</u> EPAYMENT

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi.</u> Tele: 021-9205356: 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291



OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR MPA's PP CITY DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KARACH!

4th Floor, Room No. C-412, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi Phone: 021-9232426 / 9230661, Fax: 021-9230669

No. PD/MPAPP/CDGK/ 14

/2011

Dated: 14/10 /2011

M/s. M.D Construction Co. Karachi.

WORK ORDER

SUBJECT: -PROVIDING & LAYING POLYETHYLENE PIPE 110 MM, 180 MM, & INTERCONNECTION FROM 15" DIA EXISTING LINE TO IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM IN SECTOR-50 / B, IN AREA UC-05, KORANGI TOWN.

The Competent Authority has been pleased to award you a contract for above mentioned work for an amount of Rs.24,07,650/- (Rs. Twenty Four Lac Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only). You have accepted the contractual responsibility and have signed the contract agreement on 12-10-2011.

You are, therefore, requested to start the work and complete it within 60 days strictly as per directions and in accordance with the specification as well as terms & conditions. The completion time of 60 days as specified herein and also in the tender documents shall commence within 03 days from the receipt of this work order.

In case of failure to complete the work within the stipulated time, penalty shall be imposed @ Rs.3,000/- per day. In case you failed to commence the work within 03 days after the receipt of work order, action under the relevant clause of the contract agreement will be initiated against you.

> PROJECT DIRECTOR MPA's Priority Programme C.D.G.K

Copy to: -

- 1. With compliments Honourable MPA Mr. Arif Massih PS-167
- 2. Town Officer (I&S), TMA Korangi Town, Karachi
- 3. Project Manager (MPAPP), CDGK
- 4. Divisional Accounts Officer (MPAPP), CDGK
- Office File

OFFICE OF THE TOWN OFFICER (I&S) TOWN MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION KORANGI

dated 07-07-2011

Bid Evaluation Report

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

Name of Procuring Agency:

3 Tender Reference No:

Lender Description/Name of work/item:

Method of Procurement:

5. Tender Published:

Total Bid documents Sold:

7. Total Bids Received:

Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 8.

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Bid(s) Rejected:

Financial Bid Opening date:

Town Municipal Administration Korangi Town

088(01)/FMA/Korangi.T/MPA

Providing & Laying Polyethylene Pipe 110 MM, 180 MM, & Interconnection from 15" Dia Existing Line to Improvement of Water Supply System in Sector-50 / B, in Area UC-05, Korungi Town

Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure

Daily "Muqadma" Daily " Emaan" Dated 09-06-2011

SPPRA Website ID # 4666/2011

03 Nos.

03 Nos.

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Nil

25-06-2011

Bid Evaluation Report: 12.

No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/	Remarks
· ·	1	2	3	1	rejection	
	In the Control of the	Po 24 07 650:			5	6
	M.s. M.D. Construction Co	Rs.24,07,650/- (as per Calculation)	1 st Lowest	estimated cost of Rs.2.420 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended for award of
9	Mrs. J.M Khan & Brothers	Rs.25,05,400/-				work
-	Total & Droiners	(as per Calculation)	2 rd Lowest	estimated cost of Rs.2.420 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation	Responsive
3.	M/s. Hi-Taker Construction	Rs.25,57,800/-	1 100,00		Criteria	responsive
	Takes Construction	(as per Calculation)	3 rd Lowest	estimated cost of Rs.2.420 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Member / D.D.O (W&S) CDGK

Member / 7.0 (1&S) TMA, Korangi

Director (CB) SPPRA w.r.t ID # 4666/2011

With a request to upload on SPPRA Website.

Administrator, TMA, Korangi Town

DO (MPA's PP) W&S, CDGK

3. PS to EDO (W&S) CDGK

ining a carrida navis Studentine & Services

Korangi Toma

TM.0/Administrator TM.A Kerasai Yewn

TMA, Korangi